
 Health and Community Services  
Cynthia Foley 

Subject: Forensic Pathology Services with Amanda Maskovyak, MD  

Scope: Motion 24-077 increases the not to exceed amount in a contract for 
temporary forensic pathology services from Amanda Maskovyak, MD, 
from $25,000 to $50,000. There is need for temporary services until the 
County hires a third pathologist. The position has been advertised since 
October of 2023 and remains vacant.  
 

Duration: Execution through June 30, 2024 

Fiscal Impact:  ☒Current Year     ☐Future-Year     ☐N/A 
 

Expenditures Current Year ()  2024 ()  2025 ()  2026 ()  2027 Total 
General Fund $50,000     $50,000 
       
Totals $50,000 0 0 0 0 $50,000 

 

Revenue Current Year ()  2024 ()  2025 ()  2026 ()  2027 Total 
      0 
      0 
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
Authority Granted:  Authorizes the Executive to sign a contract with Amanda 
Maskovyak, MD, for forensic pathology locum tenens.  
 
Background:  On October 4, 2022, Council approved a contract amendment for forensic 
pathology services from Micheline Lubin in Motion 22-4311. 
  
On December 14, 2022, Council approved a contract amendment for forensic pathology 
services from Micheline Lubin in Motion 22-5492.  
 
On September 19, 2023, Council approved a contract amendment for forensic pathology 
services from Lindsey Harle in Motion 23-3853. 
 
Requested Action: Move to GLS on February 28, 2024, for Council to consider taking 
action.  
  

 
1 2022-1005 - Motion 22-431 (legistar.com) 
2 2022-1252 - Motion 22-549 (legistar.com) 
3 2023-0813 - Motion 23-385 (legistar.com) 

 
Council Initiated: 
☐Yes  
☒No 

 
ECAF: 2024-0143 
Motion: 24-077 
 
Type: 
☒Contract 
☐Board Appt. 
☐Code Amendment 
☐Budget Action 
☐Other 
 
Requested Handling: 
☒Normal 
☐Expedite 
☐Urgent 
 
Fund Source: 
☒General Fund 
☐Other 
☐N/A 
 
Executive Rec: 
☒Approve 
☐Do Not Approve 
☐N/A 
 
Approved as to 
Form: 
☒Yes 
☐No 
☐N/A 
 
 
 

https://snohomish.legistar.com/View.ashx?M=F&ID=11283437&GUID=D87C587A-9D89-4797-9991-CE8CC219031E
https://snohomish.legistar.com/View.ashx?M=F&ID=11525634&GUID=1AEC460B-43AD-4194-8985-5210BCBE91DA
https://snohomish.legistar.com/View.ashx?M=F&ID=12311505&GUID=C58D0831-FFBE-4D3C-9682-1BC64BA9CA3B

